

CS No. 38/18 & Counter claim no. 15/18

Lunia Automobiles Pvt.Ltd. Vs. Destination Cafe Pvt.Ltd.

05.12.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Mahesh K. Choudhary for the plaintiff/respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Prashant Bajaj for the defendant/counter claimant.

Though the matter is pending for PE, however, same stands adjourned at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant as it is informed that the main counsel is not well and request of adjournment was duly intimated to the opposite side in advance. On account of personal difficulty of Ld. Counsel, adjournment not opposed.

Relist the matter for PE now on 07.03.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
05.12.2023