

Counter Claim No. 15/18  
Lunia Automobiles Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Destination Cafe P. Ltd.

24.05.2024

Present : Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant alongwith Mr. Ravinder Singh.  
Ms. Geeta Vohra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent alongwith Mr. Harshit Aggarwal.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Ravinder Singh, application for producing additional documents and documents are filed by Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant.

Copies are supplied.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent submits that she will file reply to the above application of the counter claimant.

Let advance copy of the reply to the application be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on the application and for recording evidence of the counter claimant on 14.11.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
24.05.2024